



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.

Freschetta Pizza, Gluten Free, Four Cheese



Nutrition Facts	
4 servings per container	
Serving size	1/4 pizza(124g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	320
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 7g	36%
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 700mg	30%
Total Carbohydrates 36g	13%
Dietary Fiber 2g	6%
Total Sugars 4g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
Protein 12g	
Calcium 340mg	25%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 250mg	6%
Vitamin D 0IU	0%
<small>*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

Ingredients

Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella And Parmesan Cheeses (Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Tomatoes, Fontina, Asiago And Romano Cheeses (Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste, Water, Rice Starch, Modified Rice Starch, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola Oil), Contains 2% Or Less Of: Yeast, Palm Oil, Sugar, Salt, Spice, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Garlic, Dried Onion, Dried Garlic, Toasted Onion Powder, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor.

Allergens

Contains: Milk And Soy.